
 

Unsafe Structures and 

Housing Appeals Board
MEMBERS

TOTAL 

MEMBERS

Name Address District Phone Appointed Expires Reso. 9

Marcus A. McDougle 971 NW 6 Ave (33060) 4 954-825-3769 6/22/2021 6/22/2024 2021-238

Masters of Social Work playersfirst@gmail.com

City Commission At Large 

Whitney Anne Metevia 1201 NE 3rd Street (33060) 3 954-562-8097 C 6/22/2021 6/22/2024 2021-239

Attorney wam@johnstonandmetevia.com 954-942-6633 B

City Commission At Large 

Paul Summa 2020 NE 31 St 2 954-782-9922(H) 6/22/2021 6/22/2024 2021-240

Real Estate Appraiser Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 954-270-6559( C)

City Commission At Large psumma@bellsouth.net

Donald Joseph 2620 NE 20th Street 1 954-598-5834 c 7/27/2021 9/12/2024 2021-277

General Contractor Pompano Beach, FL 33062 954-788-4740 h

City Commission At Large djosephjha@gmail.com

Ghulam "Joe" Usman (Chair) 555 S. Pompano Pkwy., Ste. 5, (33069) 5 954-682-7600 c 6/22/2021 6/22/2024 2021-241

Plumbing Contractor 1940 S.E. 2nd St.,  (33060)   Bus 3 954-255-1977 h 

City Commission At Large Ghulamusman@gmail.com 954-978-8400 o

Hector G. Barragan (Vice-Chair) 2840 N.E. 14th Street 1 954-632-9250 c 2/25/2020 2/12/2023 2020-144

Engineer Apt. A-309  (33062)

City Commission At Large hgbarragan123@aol.com

Daniel R. Cogdill 2381 N.E. 15th Terrace (33064) 2 954-785-4345 h 6/22/2021 6/22/2024 2021-242

Electrical Contractor drc1234@att.net 954-304-5901 o

City Commission At Large 

Donna Childrey 3900 Oaks Clubhouse Dr #401 (33069) 5 954-913-2840 5/24/2022 9/12/2024 2022-155

DST Property Management, Inc. 2300 W Sample Road #310 DeAngelis

City Commission At Large dchildrey@dstpm.net

Juan Justiniano
12046 NW 47th St, Coral Springs 

(33076)

Coral 

Springs
954-643-3224 2/25/2020 2/12/2023 2020-143

Architect jjustiniano@cartayaandassociates.com  

City Commission At Large 

Robert Adkins, Recording Secretary 

(954) 545-7780 

Meets:  Fourth Tuesday of each month 

@ 5:00pm in the City Commission 

Chambers Conference Room

Bobby.Adkins@copbfl.com Elections:  Annually in February


